CNC Drawing Machine
BY
Md. Ariful Haque
ID: 171-15-9037
This Report Presented in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science in Computer Science and Engineering
Supervised By
Fahad Faisal

G1  X167.3704 Y54.5052
G1  X147.4884 Y54.5052
G1  X142.2665 Y38.708
G1  X135.5851 Y38.708
M3
G4 P1
G1 F2000
G1 X0 Y0
Gcode sender:
Figure B2: Universal Gcode sender
Page | 33
©Daffodil International University
Reference:
[1] R. R. Jegan, E. Gnanasundaram, M. Gowtham, R. Sivanesan and D. Thiyagarajan, "Modern Design and
Implementation of XY Plotter," 2018 Second International Conference on Inventive Communication and
Computational Technologies (ICICCT), 2018, pp. 1651-1654, doi: 10.1109/ICICCT.2018.8473093.
[2] N. S. Zamani, M. N. Mohammed, M. I. Abdullah and S. Al-Zubaidi, "A New Developed Technique for
Handwriting Robot," 2019 IEEE International Conference on Automatic Control and Intelligent Systems
(I2CACIS), 2019, pp. 264-267, doi: 10.1109/I2CACIS.2019.8825066.
[3] Singh, Dr & Ranjan, Shani & Rani, Mani & Ranjan, Shweta. (2018). Design and Implementation of
low-cost 2D plotter Computer Numeric Control (CNC) Machine. International Journal of Engineering
Research and. 07. 10.17577/IJERTV7IS050084.
[4] S. S. Sarguroh and A. B. Rane, "Using GRBL-Arduino-based controller to run a two-axis computerized
numerical control machine," 2018 International Conference on Smart City and Emerging Technology
(ICSCET), 2018, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICSCET.2018.8537315.
[5] G. Isaakidis, A. Spiropoulos and M. Drakaki, "An educational purpose built three dimensional printers,"
2017 6th International Conference on Modern Circuits and Systems Technologies (MOCAST), 2017, pp. 1-
4, doi: 10.1109/MOCAST.2017.7937624.
[6] A. C. Brown and D. de Beer, "Development of a stereolithography (STL) slicing and G-code generation
algorithm for an entry level 3-D printer," 2013 Africon, 2013, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/AFRCON.2013.6757836.
[7] F. Acuna, D. Rivas, S. Chancusi and P. Navarrete, "Design and Construction of a 3D Printer Auto
Controller Wirelessly Through of Free Software," in IEEE Latin America Transactions, vol. 13, no. 6, pp.
1893-1898, June 2015, doi: 10.1109/TLA.2015.7164214.
[8] A. T. Purnomo, F. I. Hariadi and A. Sasongko, "Development of interface and coordination for control
module CNC PCB milling machine," 2015 International Symposium on Intelligent Signal Processing and
Communication Systems (ISPACS), 2015, pp. 246-251, doi: 10.1109/ISPACS.2015.7432774.
[9] Patrick Hood-Daniel and James Floyd Kelly. 2009. Build Your Own CNC Machine. Apress, USA.
[10] Learn about “CNC Shield V3”, available at
<<https://wiki.keyestudio.com/Ks0160_keyestudio_CNC_Shield_V3>>, last accessed on 06-09-2020 at
11:00 PM.